
Centurion Tariff No. 15.30.0 
(Cancels Centurion Tariff No. 15.29.0) 

CENTURION PIPELINE L.P. 
LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF 

CONTAINING RATES 

APPLYING ON TRANSPORTATION OF 

CRUDE PETROLEUM 

FROM AND TO 
POINTS IN TEXAS 

 
Governed, except as otherwise provided, by the Rules and Regulations published in 

Centurion Pipeline L.P.’s Tariff No. 1, supplements thereto or reissues thereof. 
 
 

Operated by Centurion Pipeline L.P. under P-5 Operator No. 141655 and T-4 Permit No. 06776 & 06777 
 
 

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2023 
 

 
 
ISSUED BY: [W] Adam Arthur Michael T. 

Morgan,  
[W] EVP – Crude Oil 
Executive Vice President,  
Operations and Engineering 
Centurion Pipeline L.P. 
[W] 1300 Main Street 
3600 West Sam Houston Pkwy 
South 
Westchase Park II Suite 500 
Houston, Texas [W] 77002 
77042 
 

COMPILED BY: [W] Diane Daniels 
Kalpesh K. Patel on behalf of 
Centurion Pipeline L.P. 
[W] 1300 Main Street 
3600 West Sam Houston Pkwy 
South 
Westchase Park II Suite 500 
Houston, Texas [W] 77002 77042 
Telephone: [W] 713-989-7425 
346-803-2692  
Fax:  (713) 215-7455 

GomezM
Auto Fill In
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TABLE OF RATES 
 

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS 
FROM RATES TO 

Reception Points County Ector 
Station, 
Texas 

Midland 
Tank Farm, 

Texas 

Phillips PL, 
Ector Station, 

Texas 

Ector Station Ector — [I] 59.99 [I] 29.96 
Caprock Station Ector — [I] 126.86 — 
Flanagan Station Gaines [I] 36.38 —  
Goldsmith GS Inj. Ector [I] 54.61 —  
Andrews Station (Note 1) Andrews [I] 30.37 —  
Cedar Lake Inj. Yoakum [I] 42.02 —  
Mallet Station Hockley [I] 45.53 —  
Seminole Station (Note 1) Gaines [I] 36.38   
Wasson Station (Note 1) Yoakum [I] 172.81 —  

 
 

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS 
FROM RATES TO 

Reception Points County Plains PL, Crane, Texas 

Crane Station Crane [I] 25.37 
 

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS 
FROM RATES TO 

Reception Point County Magellan Crane Terminal, 
Texas 

Caprock Station Ector [I] 126.86 
 
 
Note 1 – The Quality of Crude Petroleum received at Ector Station from Andrews Station, Seminole Station, 
and Wasson Station can only be Domestic Sour/West Texas Sour (WTS). 
 
Centurion notes that shippers delivering Crude Petroleum to the receipt points at Flanagan Station, 
Goldsmith GS Inj., Andrews Station, Cedar Lake Inj., Mallet Station, Seminole Station, and Wasson Station 
will continue to have the ability to access the Magellan Crane Terminal in Crane, Texas by nominating and 
shipping under Centurion Tariff No. [W] 16.53.0 16.49.0 or subsequent reissues thereof (which governs 
movements from the above-noted receipt points to Midland Tank Farm) and Centurion F.E.R.C. No. [W] 
2.7.0 2.0.0 or subsequent reissues thereof (which governs movements from the Midland Tank Farm to the 
Magellan Crane Terminal in Crane, Texas).  
 
GATHERING CHARGES: For gathering charges into points of origin above except Goldsmith GS Inj, see 
Centurion Pipeline L.P.’s Local Tariff No. 13 and No. 17, supplements thereto or reissues thereof.  
Gathering charges into Goldsmith Inj. are included in the rate for this origin point listed above in the Table 
of Rates. 
 
 
TRUCK HANDLING CHARGE – An additional charge of [I] eleven and fifty-six hundredths cents (11.56¢) 
per barrel will be charged for truck receipts made into Andrews Station, Andrews County, Texas; Mallet 
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Station, Hockley County, Texas; Seminole Station, Gaines County, Texas; and Fullerton Station, Andrews 
County, Texas.  Truck receipts at these locations will be subject to the TRUCK HANDLING CHARGE in 
addition to the trunk line rates from the origins defined above in the brackets. 

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS 

[I] Increased rate. 
[W] Change in wording only. 
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